#### Inauguration of new XRD system in RDCIS. SAIL. RANCHI

A new Automatic XRD system by a reputed manufacturer of Japa

Ranchi. This high



Controlled XRD system caters to all types of any materials, deratory materials, ferrours and non-ferrous samples, which can be analyzed for identification and measurement of constituent phases. It is also equipped with high temperature attachment, which is capable of in-situ phase identification up to 1500 deg C. Some unique applications of the system are measurement of crystalline and amorphous quantity in slag, characterization and high temperature state-friend for waster rescaling. These more fractive phases which is useful for waster exclusion. The system state-of-the-art in the national arena.

#### Adani Group demolishes chimney at NRC



chimney has created safety hazards for the Titwala Road and Ambevali Railway Station since the -2009. The RCC company was in closed-down position from Nov-2009. The RCC structure was in depleted conditions for almost the last 15 years. The the concerned authorities – Railway, KDMC and Khadakpada Police Station have served various notices to M/S NRC Ltd for urgent actions. M/S NRC Ltd wert to NUCI in 2018 and Adani Group has acuits. My KNC LL went to NCL in 12016 and Acuan Stopp has acquired the company through NCLT in Mar-2020 and step-in in Sept-20. Immediately after taking over the management control of My SNC LLd, Adami group decided to dismantle this very dangerous RCC Structures in the safest manner as a good corporate citizen.

ALLEN's Kavya Chopra scores 100% marks in JEE-Main



Institute have performed exceptionally in JEE-Main 2021 (March Attempt). Director of Allen Career Institute Brajesh Maheshwari said Allen students have once again set new records. Kavya Chopra has scored 300 out of

Chopra has scored 300 out of 300 marks and achieved a 200 marks and 200 marks. Aller students 200 ma

#### **IDFC FIRST Bank Limited** Bank (erstwhile Capital First Home Finance Limit and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792

The constraint of the problem of the constraint of the problem of

er's attention is invited to provisions of sub - section (8) of section 13 of the Act

Description of the Immovable properties

All the piece and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No. 101, 1st. Floor, Khatija Apt, S. V. P. Road, Plot No. 2, Nr. Tuber Hospital, Village Khoj Khuntavli, Ambernath (W),

Loan Accourt & 14966812. PUBLIC NOTICE

## Notice is hereby given that my client has agreed to purchase the below mentioned land/ property from the below mention land owner.

DESCRIPTION OF LAND Village – Sondewadi, Taluka–Khalapur, Dist–Raigad.						
Sr. No		Surve No.	Hissa No.	Area (H.R.P)	Akar(Rs. Paise)	
1	1) M r s. V a r sh a Prithviraj Kishnani 2) M r . K a r a n Prithviraj Kishnani		7	0 – 72 – 00 Out of 0 – 80 – 00	0 - 80	
2	Mrs.Ekata Nikhil Bhatia @ Ekata Prithviraj	59	7	0 - 52 - 00 Out of 0 - 20 - 00 0 - 40 - 00		

	Kishnani			<u>0 - 40 - 00</u> Total 0 - 60 - 00	
3	Mr. Gaurav Virendra Kumar	59	7	0 - 60 - 00	0-60
4	Mr.Prithviraj Nanikram Kishnani	59	7	0 - 80 - 00	0-80

Total 2-64-00 Total 2 - 64 - 00 All persons having and or claiming any right, till interest, claim or demand or objection by way of sale, mortgage, lesses, ditt, schange, interdiated, edwice trust, and whatsoever into upon or in respect of the said above mentioned land/property should make the same known in writing to the undersigned Advocate at his office on following address :- Munot Residency, Shop No. 7 & 8, Near Old Thana Naka Road, Opp. H. O. C Colony, Parvel, Raigad. Within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice obherwise the said right, tilles, interest claim or demand or objection if any will be not considered or deemed to have been waived, released, abandoned and give up which may please note. ADV, J. D. PATIL ADV. J. D. PATIL Panvel Date: - 26/03/2021

Mobile. No. 9820771948

## **CORPORATE GALLERY**

BOM extends its footprint to Andaman & Nicobar: opens 5 more branches in WB Bank of Maharashtra (BoM), a



Rajeev, Managing Director & CEO, Bank of Maharashtra through virtual mode in presence of Heman Tamta connected via virtual conference & A B Vijayakumar, Executive Directors; V.D. Kolhatkar & Mr.U.R. Rao, General Managers at Head Office. Out of these six branches, which are in Kolkata Zone, one Branch is in Port-Baliar and other five are in West Bengal viz. Jajaajuari, Koch Bihar, Raiganj, Jhargram and Krishnanagar. With the opening of these branches, Bank of Maharashtra will have 1949 Banking outlets across the country.

#### CARF holds cheque distribution program at Byculla office



years and this journey has been significantly motivation of all the people. Over the past 20 years, more than 13,180 cancer patients have been helped to a tune of more than Rs.19.73 crore. With this mission in mind a channel declaration that the second s

have been helped to a tune of more than Rs.19.73 core. With this mission in mind a cheque distribution program was conducted at CARF office at Byculla and more than 65 cancer patients were distributed cheques. Lunch was also provided to the patients on this special day. Vanous dignitaries like Naeem Daivi, Talha Fakin, Manoj Gage, Mohan Valal and Dr.Ravkih Hani and mayn other distinguished guests were completely motivated and showed their support in this noble cause. Shamshi Mulla, Chaiman and Savita Nathani, CEO of CARF graced the occasion and ensured the patients received as much help as possible. as much help as possi

#### POSOCO provides medical waste incinerator machine to hosp under swachhta action plan



Anohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi, under Swachta Action Plan initiative to promote deanliness. The machine was handed over by Minaxi Garg Executive Director, POSOCO to Dr. (Prof.) Rana Anil Kumar Singh, Director & Medical Superintendent, McH. Hospital in presence of POSOCO and Hospital management. Dr. (Prof.) Rana A. K. Singh, prased the move saying that the machine is very effective in disposal of medical waste & maintain deanliness at the hospital premises.

	Pi	cinises.						
		Plot No: R-47	ASHTAVINAYA 8, TTC Industrial Are			xai- 4007	701	
	1. N Par Min XXI sha	lotice is hereby give tnership firm register istry of Company Aff () under provision of res.	onversion from Firm into Company) , Ashtavinayaka Construction, a 2, to the Registrar of Companies, rm into Part I company (Chapter 13 as a Company limited by					
	Strates. 2. The Company proposes to carry business as mentioned under main objects in Memorandum of Association. 3. A Copy of draft Memorandum and Articles of Association of proposed Company may be							
	5.4 Copy of drain Memoriadina and Addaes of Association of proposed Company may be impacted at the drofe at Picto No. R- 478, T.C.C. Industrial Area, M.I.D.C. Robele, Navi Mumbai - 400701. 4. Notice is further given that any Person, Firm, Company or Corporation objecting to this application may communicate such objection, to the / Registrar of Companies/ CRC- Indian							
	Inst	itute of Corporate Af ryana), Pin Code-12	fairs (IICA), Plot No. 2050, within 21 days	6,7, 8, Sector 5, s from the date of	IMT Manesar publication o	, District f this not	Gurgaon tice by a	
	Pla Da	ice: Mumbai te: 26th March, 202	н	For M	/s. Ashtavina Milind V	iyaka Ci lasudev	onstruction Deshmukh Partner	
	-		IDPL	PANK ITD				ī lī
	the auc Ba	IDBI BANK LTD Offers are invited for the public auction of the gold ormaments, pledged in favour of the Bank, for the purpose of recovering the dates owed by the Borower(s) to the Bank, as detailed below. The auction will be conducted on 5th April, 2021 from 300 to 4:00 P.Min the Bank's premises at IIDBI Bank Belapue Transh and Old Panwel Banch.						
	Sr. No	Account Number	Name of Borrower & Address	Pledged	Gross weight in Grams	in Rs.	Reserve Price in Rs.	
	1.	0183671100003209	R No 127, Sec 8, Nr. Sai Baba Mandir	Necklace 3 Chain 1 Small Bengals 2	76.170 30.580 7.750	13100 5259 1292	261990 105165 25830	
L			Koperkhairane	Topes pair with ear chain 1	14.340	2399	47970	
	2.	0189671100004213	Vinod Maruti Yadav	Patali 2	39.100	6936	138701	
			310-3D, Fir A Wing, Vaishali Bldg, 13 X 19 RD, Khar W	Necklace 1, Top with ear chain 2	42.420	7268	145354	
	3.	1110671100001458	Ganesh Sitaram Gaikwad, Room no.127, SS-3, Sector - 8, Near Sai Baba Mandir, Koparkhairane, Navi Mumbai, Pin-400709	Chains - 1 Rings - 1	12.590 5.240	2187 948	43740 18954	
	4.	1110671100001458	Ganesh Sitaram Gaikwad, Room no.127, SS-3, Sector - 8, Near Sai Baba Mandir, Koparkhairane, Navi	Chains - 2 and Pendant - 1 Bracelet 1 Kada Finger rings - 2	54.800 24.700 24.980 14.800	9842 4465 4465 2551	196830 89302 89302 51030	
Minimas, IP-e400786 Garthan 1 40.300 JS87 11773 The auction shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the safe stigulated by the Bank, a of which shall be displayed on the notice board Of Belapue Branch and Old Parwel Branch 26/3-32021 to 04-40-2021 and interested parties may refer the same. Abded and Old Parwel Branch 340 et al. 1997 and 1997 and 1997 and 1997 and 1997 and 1997 and 1997 and auction shall be deemed to have full knowledge of the diressaid terms and conditions of stak atted e full submission of the Bill is 30-42021.						Bank, a copy Branch from ipating in the of sale. Last		
	Da	ce: Belapur te: 25-03-2021				orized C k, Bela	mcer pur Branch	
			PUBLI	C NOTI	CE			
							t v	
	HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD. Regd Office: Ramon House, H.T. Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai.							
	169. Backbay Reclamation, Churchgale, Mumbai. CIN: 12/001MH197PLC01961 Webails: www.hdic.com Through proprietor Kamuddhn.Subhan Telat (referencia tas "the Developens") are developing the property mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written pursuant to Registered Triapetti Agreement dated November 27, 2019 bearing Registration No.15373/2019 executed between City Industrial Developmert Corporation of Maharashifa (CIDCO). Dhondu Kudarkar & ors and the developers and Transfer Order No. CIDCO/ ESTAETS/SATVU ULWE215/S107/245 dated January 09, 2020 based by CIDCO to the Developmert Corporation of Maharashifa (CIDCO). Dhondu Kudarkar & ors and the developers and Transfer Order No. CIDCO/ ESTAETS/SATVU ULWE215/S107/245 dated January 09, 2020 based by CIDCO to the Developers. Further Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (HDFC) is destude of ythe Development Finance Corporation Limited being constructed by the Development on the said property.						1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Any person having any claim, right, title and interest in respect of the said							

Any person having any claim, right, tills and interest in respect of the said property or any part thereof is hereby called upon to make the same known in uning to Head-Operations-Legal Housing Development Finance Cooporation Limited, Ramon House, H T Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgale, Mumbal 400 020 Within 15 days from the date hereof. SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY Plot No. 15A Sector 18, Ulwe, Navi Mumbai 400614

Dated: 26-03-2021

HOU 28-03-2021 HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD., Ramon House, H.T. Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400020.

#### Union Bank Of India launches 'Uni-Carbon Card"

# (BoM), a premier public sector bank in the country, inaugurated six new branches

on March 25, at the hands of AS

cance

nts

"Uni-Carbon Card"
Union Bark of India Bunched "UNI-CARD", an HPCL co-branded dedit CARBON CARD", an HPCL co-branded dedit CARBON CARD", an HPCL co-branded dedit and h Bark 2021 Synaktions and HPCL and hajkara and a CM bA ECD Union Bank of Hor hajkara and a CM bA ECD Union Bank of hajkara and Lertail and Rupay – India's largets tard payment network. It will create an opportunity to create value for the customers." "Union Bank of India as onther step Cozer to making India a less-cash cormy, realizing 'bigital India' vision of our Prime Minister." he added.

#### **APPOINTMENTS**

#### SAIL Chief Soma Mondal elected as Chairman, SCOPE



Soma Mondal, Chairman, Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) has been elected as the new Chairman of Standing Conference of Public Enterprises (COPE) on March 26, 2021. She has been elected for a term of two years, we.f 1st April, 2021. Mondal assumed the charge of Chairman SAIL on 01tt January.

2021. Mondal assumed the charge of finame, SALI on 014 January, 2021. After the announcement of the sum set of the sum of the sum of the sum of the firm believer that the collective performance by the PSEs can make a marked difference to the fortunes of the Country, We would work to make SCOPE an even more effective organization by repositioning itself into an impactiful apex body for effective policy advocacy, capacity building research and brand building. SCOPE can play a constructive role in putting forward the views to the decision makers and champion the cause of Atmanitchar Bharat'.

## Pradip Kumar Das, CMD, IREDA elected



<text><text><text><text>

#### T TATA

TATA STEEL LIMITED Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India Tel.: +91 22 6665 8282 Email: cosec@tatasteel.com Website: www.tatasteel.com CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

CIN: 127100MH1907FL0000260 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, and Rule 10(1) of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that, the distribution/interest payment and Redemption payment pursuant to exercise of call option by the Company on the 11.50% Unsecured, Subordinated, Perpetual, Rated, Listed Hybrid Securities issued in the form of Non-Convertible Debentures on Private Placement basis and listed on the Wholesale Debt Market Segment of National Stock Exchange of India Limited is due as under

Sr. No.	Perpetual Hybrid Securities ('PHS')	Distribution/ Interest payment & Redemption due on	Record Date for Distribution/ Interest & Redemption payment
1.	11.50% PHS allotted on May 11, 2011 aggregating to 7775 crore (ISIN: INE081A08173)	May 5, 2021	May 11, 2021
Mar Mun	ilbui	Tata Stee Sc Parvatheesam F Company S f Legal Officer (Co	u- ∜- Kanchinadham
	17	TASTEEL	
		।।। ।।। ।।।। ।।।।	ाल बैंक albook
	RCLE SASTRA CENTRE, 'E' wing, Maker Tower, C el.: 022-41027300 , 410273	(Govt. of India Und (MUMBAI CITY: # uffe Parade, Mum 305-24 E-mail: C	nal bank ertaking) #181-A1, 18" Floor, ibai – 400 005
Т	RCLE SASTRA CENTRE, 'E' wing, Maker Tower, C el.: 022-41027300, 410273 POSSESS	Govt. of India Und (Govt. of India Und MUMBAI CITY: # uffe Parade, Mum 305-24 E-mail: c SION NOT	nalbank etaking) #181-A1, 18" Floor, ibai - 400 005 \$6041@pnb.co.in ICE
Where under Securi with R dated the an Lac TI 09-20 date or The b	RCLE SASTRA CENTRE, 'E' wing, Maker Tower, C el.: 022-41027300 , 410273	(Cevi: of India Undia (Cevi: of India Undia MUMBAI CTY: # uffe Parade, Numi 305-24 E-mail: c Second Control (Certification) authorised Officer of ruction of Financial A Second Control (Certification) authorised Officer of India Undia Second Certification (Certification) authorised Officer of India Undia (Certification) authorised Officer of India (Certification) authorised Officer of India (Certification) authorise	HBL-A1, 18" Floor, tota-A0, 18" Floor, tota-A00,005 set001 (@pnb.co.in ICEE set0ating the Punjab National Bank sets and Enforcement of red under Section 13 read sets and Enforcement of red under Section 13 read c, lissued a demand notice ari Vishwakarma to repay c, lissued a demand notice ari Vishwakarma to repay (Rupees-Seconty Foun ighty Six Only) as on 25 within 60 days from the a is hereby given to the

ver in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not t

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby caudioned not for deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Puplic National Bank for an amount of **18**, **21**, **31**, **300**, 88 and interest thereon. **Description of themosile property Name of the owner-** Mano, Jugatchari Vishwalama standing thereon being a piece of land or ground together with building standing thereon being a piece of land being cost to 255 of ford division errit rol foro groups (1900). The subject is a standing of the standing and provide the registration district of Mumbai and particularly described in the stedule hereander written.

Sd/-S A WASNIK, Authorised Offic Punjab National Bank Date: 25.03.2021 Place: Mumbai

## **CORPORATE CORNER** ICG intercepts fishing boats with

narcotics on March 18

THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL www.freepressjournal.in MUMBAI | SATURDAY | MARCH 27, 2021

narcotics on March 18
 On 15 Mar 21, Intelligence input was received regarding suppicus bact of foreign origin likely to be engaged in drug rafficking in Arabian sea. On receipt and corroboration of input, as swff airsea conflanted operation by India Coast Guard was launched immediately to detect the suppicous basts. The Coast Guard ships and aircraft conducted extensive search in the area off Lakshadweep Islands. On 18 Mar 21, patrolling ICG units detected three suppicous basts of Minicoy Islands, and the coast Guard Ships and aircraft conducted extensive search in the area off Lakshadweep Islands. On 18 Mar 21, patrolling ICG units detected three suppicous basts of Minicoy Islands, high grade 300 Kg. Heroin and 05 Ai/47 rifles with 1000 live rounds were recovered from Sr1 Lankan Fishing Boat Ravhansi. The sestimated value of narcotics in Jonit 2000 seconds of the Vizhijam, Kerala for further Jonit and Nar 21, IGG ships and aircraft, in a co-ordinated operation undertaken by ICG on west coast of India within a Jorngh Co Shada Vizhou Lakshadweep Island a Standard S I Lankan Davia with 60 crew off Minicoy Island. The crew had admitted was infibioned at sea on signing of ICG ships on patrol. The past one year has proved to be a big setback for drug trafficken as a Signa Vizhigam, Kasa Cuscessfully apprehended S I Lankan bout 16 tons of narcotics worth approx 8, 4900 cr. The total drug haul done by ICG since inception amound to be 3, 10,322 cr.

#### Govt infuses Rs 5,500 cr equity capital into Punjab & Sind Bank

Into Punjab CK Sincl Kank The government has induced Rs 5,500 crore equity capital into Punjab & Sind Bank in lieu of allotment of over 335 crore preference shares to it. The lender on Thursday allotted 3,35,16,14,868 equity shares of the bank at an issue price of Rs 16,41 per equity share to the government aggregating to Rs 5,500 crore. The shareholders approved the allotment of shares to the government with requisite majority of 99 018 per cent, cast in favour of the resolution, the bank said in a regulatory filing on Friday. With the allotment, Government of India holding has increased from 83.06 per cent to 97.07 per cent, it said.



Ashok Lahiri to be Finance Minister in West Bengal? Former CEA Ashok Lahiri, it is said, will be Finance Minister in West Bengal in case BJP forms the Government.

PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE is hereby given on befair form, clients that, KOHINOOR CTN INRFASTRUCTURE COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED, a company incorporated under the provisions of the companies Act 2013, having its registered office at Kohinoo guyene N.C.Kelkar Road, Shviaj Par, Dadar (west) Mumbia - 400 028 have agree with my clients for sale of property more particularly described in the schedul herearder written, there form all encurationeses, clients and demarks whatsoers with my during for sale or projectly more paraclasting described in the sciences when my during the form all encounteness, calarra and character watereders way of sale, inheritance, mortgape, possession, ght, kesse, lien, charge, thesi, maintenance, agreement or otherwise horsower is hereby required to make the same known inwifing to the undersigned after office at, 404, Hind Rajasthan Bdg, 50, Datassheb Phalle Road, Ddarf (CR), Mumait -400 014 within fourteen days from the date of publication hered, with documentary proof or watch dame and the same if any shall be considered without reference to any such dame, and the same if any shall be considered without reference to any such dame and the same if any shall be considered without reference to any such dame and the same if any shall be considered without reference to any such dame and the same if any shall be considered without reference to any such dame and the same if any shall be considered with and bandonde. The SCHEDULED that the same if any shall be considered as with a damot dama standing on Final PRIN. As of at the company and where the source standing on Final PRIN. As of at the company and where the source spaces in the capity parking area of the said building. Set. Dated thes 27th date of March 2021 SET BHANMINATE AS HAN

SMT. BHANUMATI A. SHAH Advocate for the Purchaser Dated this 27th day of March 2021.

MUMBAI DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING FEDERATION LTD., MUMBAI a Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 of U/s 156 & Maharashtra I lule 1961 of Rule 107. Special Recovery and Sales officer, strict Co-operative Housing Federation Ltd. 103,1<sup>str</sup> Floor, Vika

I.N.Vaidya Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001. Tel No. 022-022660068, 22661043.					
PUBLIC NOTICE					
Recovery Certificate issued by The Deputy Registrar,	l				
Co-operative Societies, 'P' ward Mumbai Case No. 750,	L				
dated 22.02.2018.	l				
Shree Ajay Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., (Disputant)	l				
V/s	l				
Shri Dominic D'Costa. (Opponent)	l				
The Special Recovery and Sales Officer invites bids in sealed envelopes from the interested parties in respect of mentioned immovable Property put up for auction sales on "As is where is basis"	l				
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	L				

### DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

"As is where is basis" DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY First No. B.23, 2<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Shree Ajay Co-op. Hag. Soc. Ltd. Ajay Bidg. O.2, No.4 January Markan Markan Markan Sector 2000 (Sector 2000) (Sector 2000) (Sector 2000) auction and other information can be obtained from the Special Recovery and Sales officer on any working day on payment of Rs. 1000/ One Thousand Only The inspection of the property may be taken on Dated - 08.04,2021 between 11:00 A.M. to 1200 PM. After Recovery Certificate Society Dues And all charges, levies, taxes or any other liabilities against the property shall be born and paid by the Purchaser. The Reserve Price for Auction is Rs.14,00,000.00 (Rupees One Corre Forty Lakh only) The sealed bid shall be accepted with interest free earnest money deposit of Rs.14,00,000.00 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh only) By Demand Draft/pay order favoring Shree Ajay Co-op. Hag. Soc. Ltd. The Special Recovery and Sales officer must receive sealed bid at the above maintained address on or before Dated 27.04.2021 Between 11.00 A.M. to 5.00 M.The tenders will be opened of special Recovery at at 11 Officer The Numbal District Co-operative Housing Sederation Ltd. 103, 14" Floor. Vikas Premises, G. N. Valdya Marg. Fort, Mumbal - 400 001. The bidders present will be given an opportunity to improve upon their bids. The successful bidds rshall be receired to immediately pay an amount equal to 30% of the bid amount. The balance amount of the finalized bid shall be paid within 30 days. The tenders receive assigning any reason whatsoever and also to conduct negotiation, it necessary. Given on this bate - 26.03.2012. Given under my hand and seal of this Recovery and Sales Officer on this Date - 26.03.2021.

